## **UNOFFICIAL COPY**



Üoc# 1901106194 Fee \$44.25

2HSP FEE:\$9.00 RPRF FEE: \$1.00

IDUARD M. MOODY

COOK COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS

DATE: 01/11/2019 03:47 PM PG: 1 OF 3

This document was prepared by: Think Mutual Bank PO Box 6477, 5200 Members Parkway NW Rochester, MN 55903

Space Above This Line For Recording Data

## AGREEMENT FOR MODIFICATION, RE-AMORTIZATION, OR EXTENSION OF A MORTGAGE

This Agreement for Modification, Reamortization, or Extension of a Mortgage ("Agreement"), made this
day of December, 2015, between James A Brustad and Lori F Brustad, Husband and Wil
("Borrower") and Think Mutual Bank ("Lender"), amends and supplements (1) the Mortgage, Deed of Trust, of
Security Deed ("Security Instrument") dated November 9 2017, and recorded as Document Number 1732134088 of
the Cook County Record
(Name of Records)
of Cook County, Illinois, (2) the Note, bearing the same date as, and secured by
(County and State, or other Jurisdiction)
the Security Instrument, and (3) prior extensions or modifications of the Note and Security Instrument, if any. Th
Note and Security Instrument, together with any prior extensions or modifications thereof, are referred to in this
Agreement as the "Mortgage," and the Mortgage covers the real and personal property described in the Securit
Instrument and defined therein as the "Property", located at

3555 Londonderry CT, Hoffman Estates Illinois 60067, (Property Address)

the real property described being set forth as follows:

Lot 63 in Block 1 in Highland Woods Subdivision, being a Subdivision of part of the West '2 of the Southwest ¼ of Section 29, Township 42 North, Range 10, East of the Third Principal Meridian, in Cook County, Illinois. PIN: 02-29-405-063-0000

	)	
		$S_{\perp}$
In consideration of the mutual promises and agreements exchanged, the parties hereto agree	as follows	p ?
(notwithstanding anything to the contrary contained in the Mortgage):		, 
1. Under the terms of the Mortgage, there remains unpaid as of the first day of the month in	which this	<b>2</b> V
	of interest	MΝ
·	and U.S.	SC \
\$ of interest on such advances, aggregating a total sum of U.S. \$	for	- -
AGREEMENT FOR MODIFICATION, RE-AMORTIZATION, OR EXTENSION OF A MORTGAGE – Fannie Mae Form 181 7/15 (pag	e 1 of 3)	
	i	NTA
	ſ	) i_[/

1901106194 Page: 2 of 3

## UNOFFICIAL COPY

which amount the Borrower is indebted to the Lender under the Mortgage.

- 2. Lender has accepted or will hereby accept from the Borrower the sum of U.S. \$138,563.52, which is to be applied to the unpaid principal balance (including advances, if any), and the sum of U.S. \$\_\_\_\_\_\_\_, which is to be applied to the delinquent interest due on the principal balance (including advances, if any), each of which amounts shall be applied as of the date of this Agreement.
- 3. After application of the amounts provided by Borrower as described in paragraph 2, Borrower promises to pay to Lender U.S. \$226,014.55 ("Unpaid Principal Balance") plus interest on the Unpaid Principal Balance at the yearly rate of 3.75% from January 1, 2019. The interest rate Borrower will pay may change in accordance with the terms of the Mortgage. The amount of the Borrower's monthly payment of principal and interest is U.S. \$1,068.02, which amount shall be paid to Lender beginning on the 1st day of February, 2019. The amount of Borrower's monthly payment may change in accordance with the terms of the Mortgage. Borrower will continue to make monthly payments on the same day of each succeeding month until praccipal and interest are paid in full. If on December 01, 2047 ("Maturity Date"), Borrower still owes amounts ander the Mortgage as amended by this Agreement, Borrower will pay these amounts in full on the Maturity Date.
- 4. If all or any part of the Property or any interest in the Property is sold or transferred (or if Borrower is not a natural person and a beneficial interest in Borrower is sold or transferred) without Lender's prior written consent, Lender may require immediate payment in full of all sums secured by the Mortgage.
  - If Lender exercises this option, Lender shall give Borrower notice of acceleration. The notice shall provide a period of not less than 30 days from the date the notice is delivered or mailed within which Borrower must pay all sums secured by the Mortgage. If Borrower fails to pay these sums prior to the expiration of this period, Lender may invoke any remedies permitted by the Mortgage without further notice or demand on Borrower.
- 5. Borrower also will comply with all other covenants, agreements, and requirements of the Mortgage, including without limitation, Borrower's covenants and agreements to make all payments of taxes, insurance premiums, assessments, escrow items, incrounds, and all other payments that Borrower is obligated to make under the Mortgage.
- 6. Borrower understands and agrees that:
  - (a) All the rights and remedies, stipulations, and conditions contained in the Mortgage relating to default in the making of payments under the Mortgage shall also apply to default in the making of the modified payments hereunder.
  - (b) All covenants, agreements, stipulations, and conditions in the Mortgage, shall be and remain in full force and effect, except as herein modified, and none of the Borrowe, so obligations or liabilities under the Mortgage shall be diminished or released by any provisions force of, nor shall this Agreement in any way impair, diminish, or affect any of Lender's rights under contended on the Mortgage, whether such rights or remedies arise thereunder or by operation of law. Also, all rights of recourse to which Lender is presently entitled against any property or any other persons in any way obligated for, or liable on, the Mortgage are expressly reserved by Lender.
  - (c) Nothing in this Agreement shall be understood or construed to be a satisfaction or release in whole or in part of the Mortgage.

1901106194 Page: 3 of 3

## **UNOFFICIAL COPY**

(d) Borrower agrees to make and execute such other documents or papers as may be necessary or required to effectuate the terms and conditions of this Agreement which, if approved and accepted by Lender, shall bind and inure to the heirs, executors, administrators, and assigns of Borrower.

Think Mutual Bank	- len
Lender	James A Brustad
By: Wendy Bacon, Loan Servicing Manager	Lori F Brustad  Discovery Lori F Brustad
12-17-18	
Date of Lender's Signature	
Carica Relow	This Line For Acknowledgments]
	This Line For Acknowledgments]
State of TLUNOIS	
County of COOK	4
The foregoing instrument was acknowledge by James A Brustad and Lori F Brustad, Husband a	ged before me this 144 day of December, 2018, and Wife.
KAREN E BREW Official Seal Notary Public - State of My Commission Expires J	of Illinois  Note, v. Public
State Of Minnesota)	
County of Olmsted)	· Co
The foregoing instrument was acknowledged by Wendy Bacon, the Loan Servicing Manager of existing under the laws of the United States of American	ged before me this 17 <sup>th</sup> day of <u>becamber</u> , 2016. Think Mutual Bank, a Mutual Savings Association organized and erica.
CHERYL R. STE	GGERDA Notary Public